Head, Academic Management Centre

&2 DRB-HICOM

To All Students

All Staff
From Fazlil Aslan Ismail
Date 30 March 2022
Subject

MEMORANDUM

UNIVERSITY

OF AUTOMOTIVE MALAYSIA

Ref No: AMC/2022/003

RETURN TO CAMPUS AND CLASS SCHEDULE DURING FASTING MONTH

Assalamualaikum w.b.t., Good Day and Salam Ramadhan!

1)

2)

Return To Campus

With kind reference to the previous memo (Ref. No: AMC/2022/001), students in the Faculty of Engineering
who are attending classes in hybrid mode, will be required to return to campus for face-to-face practical
sessions from Monday April 4, 2022.

A list of hybrid mode classes are listed in Appendix A. All students who are taking these classes will be

expected to return to campus.

Students who are not affected (studying in online mode) may optionally return to campus but this is not a

requirement.

Only students who are fully vaccinated and Covid-19 negative may return to campus. Students who are
currently Covid-19 positive should contact the program coordinator to discuss alternative arrangements.

Class Hours During Ramadhan

Kindly refer below for class rescheduling during Ramadhan (April 3 to May 2, 2022)

CURRENT TIMETABLE RAMADHAN TIMETABLE

09.00 am 10.00 am 08.00 am 08.50 am
10.00 am 11.00 am 08.50 am 09.40 am
11.00 am 12.00 am 09.40 am 10.30 am
12.00 pm 01.00 pm 10.30 am 11.20 am
01.00 pm 02.00 pm 11.20 am 12.10 pm




CURRENT TIMETABLE RAMADHAN TIMETABLE

02.00 pm - 03.00 pm 12.10 pm 01.00 pm

03.00 pm - 04.00 pm 01.50 pm 02.40 pm

04.00 pm - 05.00 pm 02.40 pm 03.30 pm

05.00 pm - 06.00 pm 03.30 pm 04.20 pm

06.00 pm - 07.00 pm 04.20 pm 05.10 pm

3) Inquiries and Further Information
Should you have any enquiry, please do not hesitate to contact the following:

Matters . .
Concemed Person in Charge Email

University Village

1. Sharifah Khyaillahasma Binti Syed Ahmad

khyaillahasma@dhu.edu.my

During Ramadan

Business)
2. Safariza Binti Yahya (Faculty of
Engineering)

1.
(Student 2. Mohd Nur Irsyaduddin Bin Ismail 2. irsyad@dhu.edu.my
Accommodation) | 3. Muhammad Zakuan Bin Ab Rahman 3. zakuan@dhu.edu.my
Class Hours 1. Hadijah Binti Mohd Noh (Faculty of 1. hadijah.noh@dhu.edu.my

safariza@dhu.edu.my

Thank you.

Regards,

Head

Academic Management Centre
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LIST OF CLASSES TAUGHT IN HYBRID MODE (BACHELOR)
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

UNDERGRADUATE PROJECT 1
UNDERGRADUATE PROJECT 2

ENGINEERING DRAWING AND CAD
MANUFACTURING PROCESS

FINITE ELEMENT ANALYSIS IN SOLID MECHANICS
FINAL YEAR PROJECT 1

FINAL YEAR PROJECT 2

CAD/CAM

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN STUDIO 1

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN STUDIO 2

CHASSIS TECHNOLOGY

RAPID PROTOTYPING AND REVERSE ENGINEERING
FUNDAMENTAL OF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION

ELECTIVE 2: COMPUTATIONAL FLUID DYNAMICS
ALTERNATIVE FUEL TECHNOLOGY

WORKSHOP PRACTICE

AUTOMOTIVE AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM
ENGINE TECHNOLOGY

TRANSMISSION TECHNOLOGY

ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND AUTOTRONICS

LIST OF CLASSES TAUGHT IN HYBRID MODE (DIPLOMA)
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VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SERVICING AND PRE-DELIVERY
ENGINEERING DRAWING

AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITION SYSTEM

ENGINE MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL SYSTEM
ALTERNATIVE FUEL TECHNOLOGY

PROJECT 1

ENGINE TECHNOLOGY

WORKSHOP PRACTICE 1

COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN

APPENDIX A



